

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 2345/2025
CM No. 5430/2025

Union of India and ors.

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Suneel Malhotra, CGSC

v/s

Mohan Singh

.....Respondent(s)

Through :-

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE**

ORDER

01.09.2025

1. Notice to the respondent.
2. List on 19.09.2025.
3. Meanwhile, there shall be stay of the execution proceedings, if any, filed by the respondent.

**(Sanjay Parihar)
Judge**

**(Sanjeev Kumar)
Judge**

JAMMU
01.09.2025
Neha-II