

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP (C) No. 2345/2025

UOI and Ors.

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Suneel Malhotra, CGSC

v/s

Mohan Singh

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. P. L. Sharma, Advocate

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE**

**ORDER
10.02.2026**

Learned counsel appearing for the respondent prays for and is granted four weeks' time, as last and final opportunity, to file objections.

List on **30.03.2026**.

(Sanjay Parihar)
Judge

(Sanjeev Kumar)
Judge

JAMMU
10.02.2026
Vishal Sharma