

Sr. No. 20

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

WP(C) No. 2345/2025

Union of India & ors.

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Suneel Malhotra, CGSC

V/s

Mohan Singh

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Prabhat Sangotra, Advocate vice
Mr. P. L. Sharma, Advocate

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE

ORDER

05.05.2026

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent submits that in terms of the order dated 30.03.2026, he has deposited Rs. 2,000/- as costs today itself. He seeks and is granted further four weeks' time to file objections, failing which, right to file objections shall stand closed.

List on 27.07.2026.

(SHAHZAD AZEEM)
Judge

(SINDHU SHARMA)
Judge

JAMMU
RAM MURTI/PS
05.05.2026